1215
M 12x1
52
54
M 22x1.5
M 16x1
□30
SW 19

function
Actuator
Code Order key
312 15 1 1 1215000Z1110 X
312 20 1 1 1215000Z1155 X
312 25 - 40 1 1 1215000Z1151 X
312 25 1 2 1215000Z1452
312 32 - 40 1 2 1215000Z1416
312 50 1 1 1215000Z1155 X
312 50 1 2 1215000Z1452
312 65-100 1 2 1215000Z1415
314 25 1 2 1215000Z1452
314 32-50 1 2 1215000Z1416
314 1 1 1215000Z1155 X
410 1,2 0 1215000Z1105 X
410 1,2 1 1215000Z1142 X
410 1,2 2 1215000Z1142 X
410 1,2 3 1215000Z1237 X
415 1,2 0 1215000Z1105 X
415 1,2 1 1215000Z1142 X
457 0 M01-M03 1215000Z1644
512 1 2 1215000Z1415
512 1 1,4 1215000Z1125 X
514 1 2 1215000Z1415
514 1 5 1215000Z1445
514 1 0,3 1215000Z1149 X
514 1 1,4 1215000Z1125 X
530 1 0 1215000Z1536 X
530 1 2 1215000Z1155 X
530 1 3 1215000Z1160 X
530 1 4 1215000Z1448
530 1 5 1215000Z1452
532 1 2 1215000Z1415
532 1 0,3 1215000Z1149 X
532 1 1,4 1215000Z1125 X
534 1 2 1215000Z1856
534 1 0,3 1215000Z1149 X
534 1 1,4 1215000Z1151 X
Order example
1215 000 Z  xxxx xxxx X
Type Valve
specifical K-No. ATEX *
Standard Optional (K-No. or ATEX)
* Not all versions are available - see table
for valve
type DN Control
function
Actuator
Code Order key
550 1 0 1215000Z1536 X
550 1 2 1215000Z1155 X
550 1 3 1215000Z1160 X
550 1 4 1215000Z1448
550 1 5 1215000Z1452
554 1 2 1215000Z1856
554 1 0,3 1215000Z1149 X
554 1 1,4 1215000Z1151 X
554 1 B 1215000Z1539
580 1 0 1215000Z1536 X
580 1 2 1215000Z1155 X
580 1 3 1215000Z1160 X
580 1 4 1215000Z1448
580 1 5 1215000Z1452
582 1 0 1215000Z1149 X
582 1 1 1215000Z1125 X
582 1 2 1215000Z1415
584 1 0 1215000Z1149 X
584 1 1 1215000Z1151 X
584 1 2 1215000Z1856
600 15-25 1 2 1215000Z1155 X
600 32-40 1 3 1215000Z1154
600 50 1 4 1215000Z1147
605 1,2,3 0 1215000Z1538
610 1,2,3 1 1215000Z1546
615 1,2,3 1 1215000Z1546
620 15-25 1 0 1215000Z1110 X
620 32-40 1 1 1215000Z1120 X
620 50 1 2 1215000Z1130 X
625 1,2,3 1 1215000Z1546
630 1 1 1215000Z1105 X
650 1,2,3 0 1215000Z1536 X
650 1 1,2,3,4 1215000Z1759 X
650 2,3 1,2,3,4 1215000Z1759 X
667 15-25 2 1215000Z1143 X
667 32-40 2 1215000Z1151 X
667 50 2 1215000Z1120 X
671 15-25 0,L Z 1215000Z1105 X
671 32-40 0,L Z 1215000Z1149 X
671 50 0,L Z 1215000Z1150 X
671 65-100 0,L Z 1215000Z1235 X
677 15-25 0,L Z 1215000Z1105 X
677 32-40 0,L Z 1215000Z1149 X
677 50 0,L Z 1215000Z1150 X
677 65-100 0,L Z 1215000Z1235 X
687 15-25 1 1 1215000Z1110 X
687 32-40 1 2 1215000Z1120 X
687 50 1 3 1215000Z1130 X
687 65-100 1 4,5 1215000Z1862
687 1 B 1215000Z1105 X
687 2,3 B 1215000Z1546
695 15-25 1 1 1215000Z1110 X
695 32-40 1 2 1215000Z1120 X
695 50 1 3 1215000Z1130 X
Note
All these variants can be ordered also with M12 plug.
Please order with K-number 6537.
Please note that variants with the K-number 6537 the ATEX
version is not possible. The marking X deleted.
Example: 1215 000 Z 1110 X
	 Version with plug ATEX
	 1215 000 Z 1110 6537
	 Version with M12 plug no ATEX
Order data

function
Actuator
Code Order key
710 1,2 0 1215000Z1105 X
710 1,2 1 1215000Z1142 X
710 1,2 2 1215000Z1142 X
710 1,2 3 1215000Z1237 X
9415 1 0 1215000Z1105 X
9415 1 1 1215000Z1142 X
9415 1 2 1215000Z1142 X
9415 1 3 1215000Z1237 X
C50 1 2 1215000Z1536 X
C50 1 2 1215000Z1536 HPX
C50 1 2 1215000Z1536 X
C50 1 3 1215000Z1564
C50 1,2 3 1215000Z1564 HP
C50 1,2 3 1215000Z1564
C60 1,3 1 1215000Z1561 HP
C60 1,3 1 1215000Z1561
C60 1,3 1 1215000Z1561
C60 1,2,3 2 1215000Z1758
C60 1,2,3 2 1215000Z1758
C60 1,2,3 3 1215000Z1757
C60 1,2,3 3 1215000Z1757
R677 15-25 0,L EDZ 1215000Z1105 X
R677 32 0,L FDZ 1215000Z1105 X
R677 40-50 0,L HDZ 1215000Z1149 X
R677 65 0,L KDZ 1215000Z1150 X
R677 80-100 0,L MDZ,NDZ 1215000Z1235 X
R690 15-25 1 E 1215000Z1125 X
R690 32 1 F 1215000Z1110 X
R690 40-50 1 H 1215000Z1154
R690 65 1 K 1215000Z1130 X
R690 80-100 1 M,N 1215000Z1862
S560 10 1 1215000Z1539
S580 15 _ 1215000Z1531
S580 20-25 _ 1215000Z1532
S680 15 _ 1215000Z1533
S680 20-25 _ 1215000Z1534